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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 41

 15,030 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 355 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 81 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,625 

(81)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,544 

 8,849 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,425 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYOMIN BENDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENVER HOXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI HAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY DESHANEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,292 

Unrecorded  3,252 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 42

 14,934 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 257 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 259 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,525 

(73)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,452 

 11,374 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,017 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WILLAIMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DONPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAMILTON HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL J GONZALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRIM EKHENSTOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GURWILTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMI FUORST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRUI FREDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOFAKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY PACKIRAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONA GUSTAFSOR (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,423 

Unrecorded  3,029 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 43

 16,469 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 346 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 76 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 265 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,156 

(76)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,080 

 13,452 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 760 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ERYKAH BADU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FINE (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 W.C. FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,224 

Unrecorded  2,856 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 44

 18,901 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 340 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 128 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 239 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,610 

(128)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,482 

 12,777 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,531 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADCAI STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTUS L BECCAFUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAROA ELHARIKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON BOISVART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WALLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN G HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM D BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SEPTIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JP BASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIF DROMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ENGBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BYRON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PHILLIPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINCHESTER RIFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEUGERY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 44

Total Votes  15,362 

Unrecorded  4,120 

Assembly District 45

 12,025 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 327 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 49 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 121 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,522 

(49)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,473 

 4,692 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,319 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALIZA SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHEN LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BERARDELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUKE DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,023 

Unrecorded  4,450 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 46

 16,264 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 511 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 60 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 197 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,032 

(60)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,972 

 7,787 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,119 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHERYL STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CORDEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PADAVANO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BASSO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,923 

Unrecorded  5,049 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 47

 9,215 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 EMERGENCY

 355 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 50 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 109 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,737 

(50)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,687 

 4,525 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,386 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEXSANDER BELEVKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA BELENKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKHAIL SHEYNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GAHGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BATTISA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,933 

Unrecorded  2,754 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 48

 16,033 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 209 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 133 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,583 

(133)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,450 

 4,876 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,528 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON MILWOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO SEALIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOSKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH RANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH STEGLANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI BAUMAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA PEREL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM KRAUSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLE ITZKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 EPHRAIM TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GIRJHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 5 JULES FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENDEL EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON SAMMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN C. CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REERA FARKES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL SUSHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 48

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 XANG XIAO LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEMUDA TENENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,466 

Unrecorded  6,984 

Assembly District 49

 6,602 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 46 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,889 

(46)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,843 

 3,393 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,686 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTENSE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,085 

Unrecorded  1,758 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 50

 11,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 92 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 276 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,157 

(92)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,065 

 8,413 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 987 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ARI MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK GARVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN HADDOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME MOLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSIE KINDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHEN KOSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCMUCHTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SPACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS R BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW DOHENY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WIESENHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SHERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NACHMAN C. CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BEARDSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD CONDIE (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY VERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIDAWE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,459 

Unrecorded  2,606 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 51

 9,864 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 158 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 42 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,223 

(42)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,181 

 6,895 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,094 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE RIGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA BODENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,997 

Unrecorded  2,184 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 52

 26,621 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 587 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 279 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 391 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,878 

(279)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,599 

 21,355 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,871 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANA LUBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLO THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCY NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MARIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE MENDELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS E. JIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MAYOCSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER WALLCER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MARTUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLISSA CRUTCHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAMMISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE LEONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFI ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA RIORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ROBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PAPA (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 52

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VISHER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,275 

Unrecorded  4,324 

Assembly District 53

 11,546 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 285 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,002 

(41)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,961 

 8,633 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 475 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALAN SMITHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN P JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORD LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA L. CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORDI GILMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,123 

Unrecorded  2,838 

Assembly District 54

 9,258 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 96 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,560 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,549 

 7,493 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 292 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 COPLEYE KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,794 

Unrecorded  1,755 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 55

 12,297 PUBLIC COUNTER

 6 EMERGENCY

 168 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 204 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,698 

(23)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,675 

 10,293 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 188 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANNETTE M. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,486 

Unrecorded  2,189 

Assembly District 56

 15,628 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 188 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 27 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,262 

(27)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,235 

 13,252 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 231 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN PETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL B. NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYNE AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAI JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,494 

Unrecorded  2,741 

Page 15 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 57

 21,979 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 521 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 74 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 365 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,939 

(74)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,865 

 18,575 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 455 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW LUPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA CHEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY RUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN H. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CRECIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASIAH BARTLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA MUGGENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,050 

Unrecorded  3,815 

Page 16 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 58

 16,855 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 59 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 208 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,423 

(59)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,364 

 14,473 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 299 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URDAOT WREX (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,778 

Unrecorded  2,586 

Assembly District 59

 16,697 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 291 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 33 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 219 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,241 

(33)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,208 

 11,511 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,703 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AVI WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,219 

Unrecorded  2,989 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Assembly District 60

 15,102 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 171 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 28 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 226 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,527 

(28)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,499 

 12,290 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 295 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,596 

Unrecorded  2,903 

Assembly District 64

 4,598 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 124 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 74 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,827 

(31)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,796 

 2,382 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,267 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MODRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,656 

Unrecorded  1,140 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 297,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 46 EMERGENCY

 5,766 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,436 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,616 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  309,416 

(1,436)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  307,980 

 207,290 JOY F. CAMPANELLI (DEMOCRATIC)

 33,928 VINCENT F. MARTUSCIELLO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADCAI STEVENSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHRON MILWOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA KORNITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN SMITHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXSANDER BELEVKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALIZA SKLAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA LUBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LUPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE M. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO SEALIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARI MANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARLO THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUGUSTUS L BECCAFUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 4 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHEN LANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAROA ELHARIKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARRY ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN CHATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BETH BALTIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH BALTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTY WILLAIMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 BINYOMIN BENDET (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HOSKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH RANER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH STEGLANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DONPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN P JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLIN YORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIRE SICHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANCY NOLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANI BAUMAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAMILTON HOUSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA PEREL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL J GONZALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN MARIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CARIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK GARVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE MENDELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON BOISVART (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN PETTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COPLEYE KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORD LIPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS E. JIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ODON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL B. NIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL KIRCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARREN MARKS (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID NEIDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN HADDOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH MAYOCSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA CHEVAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 4 DIANA SZOCHET (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SILBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 4 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARD KORSINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM KRAUSZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRIM EKHENSTOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI WALLACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLE ITZKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY RUBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENVER HOXHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EPHRAIM TELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERYKAH BADU (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN H. ANDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCA L. CUTRONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE BERARDELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ALBRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE JEFFERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD CRECIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL HUSNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN G HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHEL NEIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER WALLCER (WRITE-IN)

 2 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN GIRJHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA BELENKIY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISRAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME MOLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CORDEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE PEARL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASIAH BARTLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE VENTURA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JESSIE KINDIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM D BLOOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE SEMINARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE FLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CAHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GALT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN P. O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN HAGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHEN KOSAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SCMUCHTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SEPTIMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JP BASSO (WRITE-IN)

 5 JULES FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN MODRIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE MARTUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY CHANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN SPACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA MUGGENBURG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM COUNCIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KMELE FOSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRIS LACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE FINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYNE AVILA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIF DROMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESTER J MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA ENGBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORDI GILMOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS R BAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA SHORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SHLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SOLOMOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTENSE LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW DOHENY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2014 - 11/04/2014

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 MATTHEW CORDOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR MORGULIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELLISSA CRUTCHFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MENDEL EICHENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. LESKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CAMMISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DUKE DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GALLEGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WIESENHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE SHERWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKHAIL SHEYNKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON SAMMELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE GURWILTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 NACHMAN C. CALLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN LEWIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DESENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE RIGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PADAVANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIPPE LEONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BEARDSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFI ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA RIORDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 REERA FARKES (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BYRON FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER WAREHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GREGORY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ROBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH LEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL SUSHOLZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON CLARK (WRITE-IN)
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Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 SHAYA BODENSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA EBBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMI FUORST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRUI FREDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PHILLIPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MOSTOFAKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUMAI JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN JOYCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THAIANN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY PACKIRAT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TODD CONDIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONA GUSTAFSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY PAPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI HAMEL (WRITE-IN)

 143 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 URDAOT WREX (WRITE-IN)

 1 URSULA GAHGEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO BATTISA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR VISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 W.C. FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WADE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINCHESTER RIFLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 XANG XIAO LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADIRA HADLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEMUDA TENENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEUGERY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK GOTTLIEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY VERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZIDAWE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOOEY DESHANEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  241,658 

Unrecorded  66,322 

Page 24 of 25



Statement and Return Report for Certification
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All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2015  2:13:44PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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